DSCC 05006
www.vishay.com Vishay Vitramon
Revision: 11-Jan-17 1 Document Number: 45048
For technical questions, contact: mlcc@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Surface Mount Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors
DSCC Qualified Type 05006

BR 0805 100 100 pF 220 nF
BX 0805 100 100 pF 180 nF
ORDERING INFORMATION
05006- BP 101 B J Z - T
DSCC
NUMBER
DIELECTRIC CAPACITANCE
NOMINAL CODE
DC VOLTAGE
RATING (1)
CAPACITANCE
TOLERANCE
TERMINATION GROUP C
TESTING OPTION (2)
PACKAGING
Case code
0805
BP
BR
BX
Expressed in
picofarads (pF).
The first two
digits are
significant, the
third is a
multiplier. An “R”
indicates a
decimal point.
Examples:
1R8 = 1.8 pF
101 = 100 pF
X = 10 V
Y = 16 V
Z = 25 V
A = 50 V
B = 100 V
C = 200 V
C = ± 0.25 pF
D = ± 0.5 pF
F = ± 1 %
G = ± 2 %
J = ± 5 %
K = ± 10 %
M = ± 20 %
Note:
C, D < 10 pF (BP)
F, G, J, K, M
 10 pF (BP)
J, K, M (BR, BX)
M = silver
palladium
Z = Ni barrier
with tin / lead
plate min. 4 %
lead
U = Ni barrier
solder coated
(min. of 4 %
lead)
C = full group C
L = 2000 h life test only
M = 1000 h life test only
H = low voltage
humidity test only
- = no group C testing
T = 7" reel / plastic tape
C = 7" reel / paper tape
O = 7" reel / flamed paper tape
J = 7" reel (low quantity)
R = 11 1/4" / 13" reel / plastic tape
P = 11 1/4" / 13" reel / paper tape
I = 11 1/4" / 13" reel /